RESOLUTION 2024-208

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING JESSE GERARD AS A FULL TIME SUB-CODE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OFFICE

WHEREAS, Jesse Gerard is currently an Electrical Inspector for the Construction Office; and

WHEREAS, the Township is in need of a Sub Code Electrical Inspector and Jesse Gerard has his Electrical Sub Code certifications necessary to perform the duties of Electrical Sub Code Inspector as well as his Mechanical certification; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Jesse Gerard is hereby appointed as a Full-time Sub-Code Electrical Inspector for the Construction Office for a period of 4 years per State Uniform Construction Code 52:27D-126; and

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, New Jersey hereby appoints Jesse Gerard as the Sub-Code Electrical Inspector for the Construction Office effective May 7, 2024 to May 6, 2028 per UCC Code 52:27D-126.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Jesse Gerard is appointed as of May 7, 2024 at an annual salary of \$91,500.00 for Sub-Code Electrical Inspector with a 90 day probation period.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean,
State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by
the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 7th day of May,
2024, in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk